RECEIVEIL
NOV 2 8 201

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS Ul BY:_"P_@I_-—____
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __3 : e —

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 11WC906
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 10+32.06 o Sta 82+74.83 Roadway:  O'Connor Dr. Ext
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Major _(Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 6B, 1A, 4B {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

6B: Untimely ROW/Utilities. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW). This Change Order changes the project
limits on the south end of the project to add two driveways, turn lane, and median break requested during the ROW acquisition
negotiations. This Change Order also adds a storm sewer from the RM 620 Project so that the new pavement and raised concrete
median will not be disturbed during the construction of the RM 620 Project. 1A: Design Error or Omission. Incorrect PS&E. This
Change Order corrects various contract quantities for roadway, signal, striping, bridge items to match the design. Quantilies for
Excavation and Post Tensioning will be adjusted on a future change order. 4B: Third Party Accommodation. Third party
requested work. This Change Order adds environmental remediation work required by TCEQ

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached

1-3,7-8, 1112, 15-18, 35, 41-42, 42A, 52-57, 60,
60A, 80-82, 84, 133, 136, 157-159, 182-186, 190,
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 226-227, 238, 273, 275-276, 300
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes ] No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__ No. _ N/A | Special Specification Item __N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor mus! sign the Change Order and, by daing so. agrees lo waive The fOHOng information must be‘l vided

lany and all claims for additional compensalion due (o any and all other

expenses, addiftonal changes for lime, overhead and profit; or loss of < . i .
compensation as  resull of this charpe Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

p Amount added by this change order: $142,720.32
THE CONTRAGCTOR ™ pate [&2-27 /1
e /”./‘
By /(\\-\ \ k * £ -.‘P:\_{
. N e T it ik
Typed/Printed Name * A ETT e L
Typed/Printed Title ST bk

MMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
0 > E. /11 23/ [J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
NIA O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
4 )} 1.’ /‘. f .-’!
/% ¥ J;/ ) j T I County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
,I/ N7 ) [Z9 /1] CJ APPROVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
e 'degram Manager // Date
Design Enginee’?’s Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plan Sheels 0 APPROVED {J REQUEST APPROVAL
> co=
et )22 - 2oty
" County Judge Date

APPROVED



68°8F'L6§ syziLseies | OE'E6Z'PED TS S1Vi0L
00°051L 00°052'cS loo'sz 00'L 00'009'c$ 00'pZ 00°0548 v3 (1w oeNauoml (M) 1 AL MV AVd 1434 5602-999
00044 00°05.'Z§ loo'sz [ 00°0r9°ZS 00'vZ 00°0LLS v3 [ 06)(mOEEYI (M) | AL HHVIN AV 1434 £502-999
00°0558) 052965 00'sZ1 {(o0'001) 05°ZIS'L 00°sZ 0565 Fil (i 06)01S) .52 IMI 1 AL ¥HYW AVd 1434 iv0Z-993
fog°030z$) 080£L5 00192 00°9c2) 09'L6L'Z 00°L66 0824 41 (1w 06)[018) .71 (MI 1 AL MY Avd 143Y L¥02-999
00°0ZLS 0824225 00'99.L'Z 00054 082607 00'919'C 080 il {11 06(Q71S) .8 (M) | AL HHYIN AVd 1434 §£02-999
0¥°'32$ 00°FEL'SS DO'GEC'PL 00°39 09°'202'S$ 00°652'vL 0¥'08 Fiil (081 TS .v (M) | AL VA AVd 143 1102-899
089§ 0Z'LSF'1S 00'EFI'E 00°LL oposyLS 00'329't 0708 47 TUW0SY 8] . (M | AL HHVA AVd 1438 Z00Z-999
00°Zp§) 007625 00°Z {oo'1) 00°SEES 008 00ZFS v3 ang [x131(zz-Wo) WSSY WO 1TVLSNI 91£Z-859
00°00¢'Z3) 00°00v'z$ 00z {o02) 00°D08'YS (TR 0000215 v3 {2 A1) SdWvd 880D 0L0Z-LES
00°0SC'E9S 00°000'998 00°EYE 00°506 0003928 00°8E 00048 AS (3L34INOD) SAYMIARID 010Z-0E5
00°580°L 00'9p1'cES looese’iL (00's51) 00°Lez'ves 00°CCOZL 00°L§ IR Il AL) 8HN2 INOD Z00Z-625
Hoo'voz'cs) 00'Z6¥'Z0LS 00°L¥8T (00'68) 00'969'501L5 00°9£6°2 00°9E5 AS S¥3AYd 3dVISANY1 +00Z-825
00°L1LS 05°L00'SLS 00°LO0'DL 008l 05 ¥ee'rLs loo'eze's 05'L$ 41 3DN34 TOHLNOD LNIWIOIS ANYHOLWIAL ¥L0Z-905
00°051$ 00°058°L$ 00°0.t 00°0E 00'00L'1S loorope 00'5$ 41 (3AOW3Y) SWYO H3LT14 ¥O0H 6002905
0005218 00'052'c$ 00°0E 000§ 00°000Z$ 00°08 00528 Il (£ ALNTIVISNI SWVa H31714 X0 £00Z-90%
00°00£$) 00°009% 00°0¥ (00°'02) 00°008$ 00°09 00°51$ 41 (1 AL IVLSNI SWYa ¥3L11d Xo0H 100Z-805
00°002'LLS 00'004'0Z$ 00°L0Z 00'ZLh 00°005'ES 00°'SE 00°00LS 41 N1 v2Z) (11 1D) 3did DN S00Z-¥9%
00°5.5'p15) 00°S2Z'883 05°094 (0s°92) 00'0S8'Z0LS 00° 281 00°055$ AD {NWN102) ONDO2 212 L50Z-0Z¥
00°051'5LS 00°000°609§ 0000L'Z1 00°€£0E 00'058'6855 00°462'LL 00°055 NOL 22-02 9d 2 AL(VDID) viH ¥9-a 050Z-LvE
00°9.0'85) 00°CLZ'EES ﬁ.ﬁaf 00'Z69°7) 00'6¥'LPS 00°C8L'EL o0'es WO (0£-2W) LYOD INIdd 100Z-0LE
00°00r'LES 00°096'¢£5S 00°865'92 000.8'} 00°095'967$ 00'878'FZ 00°02$ A2 (SOd TWNIZNS D ¥ ALNIOVId NIWD) S8 14|  99cZ-4ve
0Z'BL$ 08'LB9'94LS H_W_,mov.»» (00°46E) 00°092°9L8 00°008'cE 0z'0$ AS (Avolvanuliwyadl a33s 11Na L LOZ-¥3L
00'BES. 0Z'Lov'sS 00°900'Z7 (00°s61) 0z orv'es 00°LOZ'ZV 0Z'0% AS (1002)(}dw3L) 033S 1SYOUVONE LLOZ-¥OL
00°6ES 0z'Lov'ss loosoo’zy {oo'seL) 0z 0rv'es 00°LOZ'ZP 0z'0$ AS (Wavmidw3l) 033S 1Svoavous Z00Z-¥9L
W,;a_ 00°4L0'v8S joo'LLo've (00°16¢) 00°Z0v'FES ﬂ,us‘x_ 00°LS AS {.#) 710SJ0L ONIDY 1d ONV ONIHSINENS £00Z-034
%00 165215) 05'8vL'TL28 Lmadﬂ_.aw (00'962Z) 0S'6LE'98LS 00°1£9'c8 05'¥S AD (8 AL} (dWOD G¥ONIYNIF) INJWHNYEWI|  £00Z-ZtL
§9°6L2'LS 69°6.2°15 00'h a0t 00°0s 000 696.2°LS s S11IMEILYM 30 TVYSOdSIa L00Z-E0L
00°008% 00°00¥°651% 0461 0g'0 00'008°851S 0v'6L 00°000Z$ viS MOY ONINVd3Idd Z00Z-004
ﬂa_._—.._tﬂmuwﬁwu..n_ﬁ__.._ 1S02 Wall AUNYND AUNYND 1509 WaLl AUNYND 3914d LINN LINA NOILLJI¥OS3a WaLl
a3siAy
M3N (Lona3a) s aav A1SNOIATHd + TYNIDINO
swaj| penued g 318vL
3LVH ATHNOH 31vd ATHNOH H0B8V1
= R
¥20IS OjuI paDe|d SIEUSEN PUE YJoN JUNCODY 82004 Iy 37VL
906IMLL #12aloid £ YIFGWNN ¥3aQHO0 IONYHI

SYX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




SYX3AL ‘ALNNOJ NOSAVITIIM

ZEO0LLIYLS 29'205'922'2¢ 9£°28.'CR0'ZS SIv10L
6TBLY'LES 612405218 0C°C6Z'PE0'ES 128Ys }iom snotaaid ay) jo g 3jqeL Woy Siejo], L
BY OPES ST OPES g are BY OPE 0005 00'0 00'LS 104 {1 "ON 122V 30304) ONINY3S JuNLYIS LSHYH 000-£006
00°009'0ES 00°009'0CS 05'9L 0592 000 00°0 00°00¥S A2 313¥DNOD-SdVHL TVIRIZLYIN SNOOHYZYH 000-2006
S9'LPLTLS S9°Lvi'TES [T 00t 00708 000 S5 0BCPS v3 TIVLSNI LINONOD-SdVHL 1vI¥3ILYW SNOGE vZYH 0001006
00°000'0Z$ 00°000°0F$ 00'Z 00'L 00'000°0Z$ [ 00°000°0Z8 v3 LINN 006NHOLdIIWHOLS) H3LTIH ALITYND ¥ILYM 006X"S.EV
Ea.n (5] 0003 00'0 {00'1) 00'000'ZLS 00°L 00°000°Z4$ CE] [LINN LOSPNHOLdIDWHOLS) HILIH ALNTVYND HILWM OSPX-5LEV
szs) 00°058° 4§ 00'le (00's) 00°004'Z§ 00°ZP 00058 v3 NOLLD3LOHd 33HL 100Z-8L0}
! 00°018°LS 00°ZZ¢ 0L 00'6.9'L$ DO'SLE 00°5§ LE] H-2-1l AL HIXH YW AVd 143 1102-219
vE'B51S 00°88 0085 000§ 00°0 £LTS il {a7s) .z (A) 11 AL YW AVd 143d G842-999
89°'528'2S 00'CZS'PL 00'v5 $0'51£'2$ 00'69%'FL 910§ FR {a18) v (A) 11 AL e YW Avd 143d 8.L12-999
00°55¥S 00§21 (00"00L) 005145 0062 092§ 41 (a71s) vz (M) 11 AL MYV AYd 143 1512-999
0E6ECS 00°L92Z (o0'9el) 01962 18 00°166 oc'Ls 41 (@718) .21 (M) 11 AL YHYW AVd 1438 §517-999
21'5885 009942 00°05L ZL 1888 00°849'T [AXH Fil (@1S) -8 (M) 11 AL MHYIW AVd 143H £51Z-999
09°T62'Z$ 00'SEC' YL 00°99 PO'E8L'LS 0065271 9108 i {@15) ¥ (M) 11 AL WHYW AVd 1434 5y12-999
88°Z8SS 00°CPe’T [T 91°085% 00°'929'C 910§ 47 (iaa) ¥ (M) 11 AL MV AV 1338 Z¥iZ-999
pz5CLS 00'8S 00°8S 00°0% 00’0 BL'SS il (1w 06) (@75) .pZ (A) 1 AL MHYW Avd 1434 L£12-999
02'608'SS 00'€Z5'71 00'¥S 08°182'5S [Tl (TS 41 (W 06Ka1S) P (A) 1AL MUV Avd 473Y 014Z-399
1802 Wall JLUNYND ALUNYND 1803 Wall ALUNYND 331dd LINN LINn NOILdIdDS3a WALl
REETE]
M3N dnaaal o aav ATISNOIATHG + TWNISIHO
(panuuog} swayl Pexuo) g VL
9060MEL # 138loid £ HIGWNN 430H0 FONVHI




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incomect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing afler PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in sile conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Sile condilions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2|.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance reguirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or belter process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock accounl or malerial supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by lhe County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A,.  Failure of a third party lo meet commitment
4B.  Third parly requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws andlor policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises oplion to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contraclor
5E. Other
6. Unlimely ROW/Ulilities B6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
68. Right-of-Way nol clear (County responsibility for ROW)
GC. Ulilities not clear
60. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

O’Connor Drive Extension
Williamson County Project No. 11WC906

Change Order No. 3

Reason for Change

This Change Order changes the project limits on the south end of the project, corrects
various project pay quantities for roadway, signal, striping, and bridge items, and adds
environmental remediation items required by TCEQ.

The item quantities were changed for various reasons as follows:

* The project limits were extended 33 LF to the south so that two driveways could
be added for the Robinson Ranch property. The construction of the driveways by
the County as part of this project was included in the ROW acquisition
negotiations and real estate agreement.

* TCEAQ required additional locations for erosion control devices and added three
hazardous material traps to the project.

* This Change Order adds an item for sealing off Karst features, as called for in the
WPAP and PS&E.

« The Change Order corrects the engineer's errors in calculating item quantities for
various items. Quantities for Excavation and Post Tensioning will be adjusted on
a future change order.

e This Change Order adds the 24" RCP Storm Sewer across the O’'Connor Dr so
that the pavement and raised concrete median will not be disturbed with the
construction of the RM 620 Improvements Project.

Following are the new items required as a result of this change order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
103-2001 | DISPOSAL OF WATERWELLS (INVOICE) 1 LS
666-2131 | REFL PAV MARK TY | (Y) 24 IN (SLD) (90 MIL) 15 LF
666-2185 | REFL PAV MARK TY Il (Y) 24 IN (SLD) 15 LF
9001-000 | HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TRAPS-CONDUIT INSTALL 3 EA
9002-000 | HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TRAPS-CONCRETE 76.5 cY
9003-000 | KARST FEATURE SEALING (FORCE ACCT NO. 1) 346.48 DOL




11WCS06 Change Order No. 3 Page 2 of 2

This Change Order results in a net increase of $142,720.32 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $5,907,363.24. The original Contract amount was
$5,742,529.92. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $164,833.32 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 2.9% net increase in the Contract Cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



