
. jRFCElVF:D 
. MAR 0 92m2 

BY: ?6':P 

Received . d
Receive 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 
MAR 14 20~R 5 2012;CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company 

Roadway: O'Connor Dr Ext2. Change Order Work Limits: Sla. _-.;;9-,+...;,0..:.0__ to Sla. 12+00 

PurchllH Order 
Number: 

3. Type 01 Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Majorl Minor) 

4. Reasons: 3H, 3F, 48 (3 Max. - In order 01 importance - Primary first) 
------~~~~-----

5. Describe the wor\( being revised: 
3H: County Convenience. Coat savings opportunity discovered during construction. This Change Order provides lor 
changes 10 the signal and roadway work at the intersection 01 O'Connor and RM 620 to match the luture widening of RM 620 and 
minimize rework. 3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order adjusts the alignment 
of the roadway and the width of the center median so that the striping layout of the lanes south 01 RM 620 line up with the striping 
layout 01 the lanes north of AM 620. 48: Third Party Accommodation. Third party requelrted work. This Change Order also 
compensates the Contractor lor changing the landscape paver pallem on O'Connor, north of AM 620, at the request of the 
Neighborhood AsSOCiation. 

6, Work to be performed in accordance with lIems: See Attached 
2,4,12, 12A, 16-17, 19, 35-36,42,133,157· 

7 . New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 159,190-193 
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: U Yes o No 

g. New Special Provisions to Item~ No. N/A ,Special Specification Item N/A are attached. 

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

The contraetor must ~ign the Change Or!»' and. by doing so, agrees 10 waiv. 
ny and al/ claims lor additional compensation dve 10 any and all oltwJr 

eXpflfl5es; addl'IOnSI changes lor lime. overhead and pro/it: or Joss oj 
compqnsalion 115 a result 01 /his change. 

The following Information must be provided 

Time Ext #: NJA Days added on this CO: __...,;O=--_ 

Amount added by this change order: ($3.842.95) 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

N/A C APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engineer Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 
o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

? / ; ' Program Ma Imlger Date 

Design Engineer's Seal: 
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

See Revised Plan Sheets APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

County Judge Date 



---- -- - -

I 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Project # 11WC906 

TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock 
--~-- -

LABOR HOURLY RATE 
PAYMENT FOR ITEM 9004~OO AND 9007~OO WILL BE TRACKED 
ACCORDING TO THE "GENERAL CONDITIONS OF AGREEMENr' AS 
DEFINED IN SECTION 13, PART 6, EXTRA WORK AND CLAIMS. 

HOURLY RATE 

! 

METHOD "C" WILL BE USED TO PAY THE "ACTUAL FIELD COSTS" 
OF THE WORK. 

- - -- -- "----- ---­

TABLE B: ContraC1ltems 

ORIGINAL + PREVlOUSL Y 
REVISED 

ADD or (DEDUCn NEW 

ITEM DESCRIPnON UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANnTY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANnTY ITEM COST 
OVERRUNI 
UNDERRUN 

110-2001 EXCAVAnON (ROADWAY) CY $6.00 19,608.00 $117,648.00 278.00 19,886.00 $119,316.00 $1 ,668.00 
160-2003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL~4" ) SY $1.00 84,011 .00 $&4,011.00 668.00 &4,679.00 $&4,679.00 $668.00 
164-2009 BROADCAST SEED (TEMP)(WARM) SY $0.20 42,006.00 $8,401.20 334.00 42,340.00 $8,468.00 $66.80 
164-2011 BROADCAST SEED (TEMPKCOOLl SY $0.20 42,006.00 $8,401.20 334.00 42,340.00 $8,468.00 $66.80 
164-2035 DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL)(CLAV) SY $0.20 83,409.00 $16,681.80 668.00 &4,077.00 $16,815.40 $133.60 
247-2366 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FINAL POS) CY $20.00 26,698.00 $533,960.00 278.00 26,976.00 5539,520.00 55,560.00 
310-2001 PRIME COAT (MC-30) GAL $3.00 11,091 .00 $33,273.00 8.00 11,099.00 $33,297.00 $24.00 
341-2007 D-GR HMA (QCQA)TY-A PG 70-22 TON 556.00 458.00 525,648.00 124.00 582.00 $32,592.00 $6,944.00 
341-2050 D-GR HMA (QCQA)TY-C PG 70-22 TON 550.00 12,100.00 5605,000.00 (1.00) 12,099.00 $604,950.00 ($50.00) 
416-2032 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(36IN) LF 5210.00 28.00 $5,880.00 (28.00 0.00 50.00 ($5,880.00) 
416-2032 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE)(48IN) LF $310.00 44.00 $13,640.00 (44.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($13,640.00) 
432-2002 RlPRAPJCONClt5 IN) CY $400.00 36.00 $14,400.00 2.00 38.00 $15,200.00 $800.00 
528-2004 LANDSCAPE PAVERS SY $36.00 2,&47.00 5102,492.00 j775.00 2,072.00 $74,592.00 ($27,900,00) 
529-2002 CONC CURB (TY II) LF $7.00 11,878.00 583,146.00 (16.00 11,862.00 $83,034.00 ($112.00) 

529-WC01 CONC CURB (TY II)(HAND FORM) LF 519.66 0.00 $0.00 400.00 400.00 $7,864.00 57,864.00 
531-2010 CURB RAMPS (TY 7) EA 51 ,200.00 2.00 $2,400.00 1.00 3.00 $3,600.00 $1 ,200.00 
618-2018 CONDT (PVDllSCHD 4<Jll2") LF $7.50 210.00 $1,575.00 144.00 354.00 $2,655.00 $1,080.00 
618-2022 CONDT (PVD) (SCHD 40) (3") LF $12.50 105.00 51,312.50 1,140.00 1,245.00 $15,562.50 $14,250.00 
620-2009 ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE LF $1.30 195.00 $253.50 (195.00 0.00 $0.00 ($253.50) 
620-2010 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULA TED LF $1.46 390.00 $569.40 (390.00 0.00 $0.00 ($569.40) 
620-2011 ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE LF $1.10 925.00 $1,017.50 (925.00 0.00 $0.00 ($1 ,017.50) 
620-2012 ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED LF $1.30 760.00 $988.00 (760.00 0.00 $0.00 /$988.00) 
624-2014 GROUND BOX TYPE 0 (120/240) 100 (NS) AL€ SP (0) EA $750.00 4.00 $3,000.00 2.00 6.00 $4,500.00 $1.500.00 
628-2179 ELEC SRV TY 0 120/240 100 (NSjAL(E)SP)(O) EA $5,000.00 1.00 $5,000.00 (1.00 0.00 $0,00 ($5,000.00) 
636-2001 ALUMINUM SIGNSJTY AJ SF $11.40 99.00 $1 ,128.60 (1.00 98.00 $1,117.20 ($11.40) 
644-2001 INS SM RD SN SUM & AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P) EA $210.00 16.00 $3,360.00 j1.00 15.00 $3,150.00 ($210.00) 
666-2047 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(90MIL) LF $5.50 175.00 $962.50 101.00 276.00 $1 ,518.00 $555.50 
666-2110 REFl PAV MRK TY I (V) 4" (SLD)(90 MIL) LF $0.40 14,523.00 $5,809.20 (138.00 14,385.00 $5,754.00 ($55.20) 
666-2131 REFL PAV MRK TY I (V) 24" (SLD) (90 MIL) LF 55.78 58.00 5335.24 (43.00 15.00 586.70 (5248.5~ 
672-2015 REFL PAV MRKR TY-A-A EA 55.00 30.00 $150.00 8.00 38.00 5190.00 $40.00 

TOTALS $1,680,443.64 51 ,666,928.80 ($13,514.84) 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4 Project # 11WC906 
-- ---- -- -_ .. .. __ ..._.. ,- -_.,-,,--­

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED 

ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST 
OVERRUNI 
UNDERRUN 

680-2002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLA TED) EA $4,800.00 2.00 $9,600.00 (1.00) 1.00 $4,800.00 ($4,800.00) 
681-2001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS EA $34,624.28 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $34,624.28 $34,624.28 
682-2001 BACK PLATE (12IN) (3 SEC) EA $85.00 13.00 $1 ,105.00 (10.00) 3.00 $255.00 ($850.00) 
682-2003 BACK PLATE (12IN) (5 SEC) EA $100.00 4.00 $400.00 (4.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($400.00 
682-2022 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW) EA $220.00 9.00 $1,980.00 (7.00 2.00 $440.00 ($1,540.00 
682-2023 VEH SIG SEC (12 INJ LED (GRt!) EA $240.00 12.00 $2,880.00 (11 .00) 1.00 $240.00 ($2,640.00) 
682-2024 VEH SIG SEC (12IN) LED (VEL ARW) EA $240.00 9.00 $2,160.00 (7.00 2.00 $480.00 ($1 ,680.00 
682-2025 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL) EA $260.00 12.00 $3,120.00 (11 .00 1.00 $260.00 ($2,860.00 
682-2026 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW) EA $210.00 6.00 51,260.00 (3.00 3.00 $630.00 . l$630.00), 
682-2027 VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED) EA $220.00 12.00 $2,640.00 (11.01ll 1.00 $220.00 ($2,420.00) 
684-2031 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) 5 CONDR) LF $1.20 2,715.00 $3,258.00 (2,715.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($3,258.00) 
684-2033 TRf SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) 7CONDR) LF $1.40 1,235.00 $1,729.00 (1,235.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($1 ,729.00) 
684-2080 TRf SIG CBL TY C 1(14 AWG) 2CONDRt LF 51 .00 1,140.00 $1 ,140.00 (1 ,140.00) 0.00 $0.00 (51 ,140.00) 
686-2041 INS TRf SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM 40') LUM EA $5,800.00 1.00 $5,800.00 (1.00 0.00 $0.00 ($5,800.00' 
686-2047 INS TRf SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARM (48') EA 55,700.00 1.00 $5,700.00 (1.00) 0.00 $0.00 ($5,700.01ll 
686-2055 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S) 1 ARMj55') EA $10,400.00 1.00 $10,400.00 (1 .00 0.00 $0.00 ($10,400.00) 
686-2065 INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)l ARM (65') LUM EA $12,000.00 1.00 $12,000.00 (1.00 0.00 $0.00 ($12,000.00) 

6006-2001 SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO EA $2,400.00 1.00 $2,400.00 (1.00 0.00 $0.00 ($2,400.00) 
6006-2005 ANTENNA(UNI-DIRECnONAL) EA $565.00 1.00 $565.00 (1 .00 0.00 $0.00 _($565.01ll 
6266-2005 VIVOS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) LF $2.70 1,300.00 $3,510.00 (1,300.00) 0.00 $0.00 ~$3,510.01ll 
9004'()00 TEMP SIGNAL MAINTENANCE (FORCE ACCOUf!T) DOL $1.00 0.00 $0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 
9005'()00 SIGNAL MATERIALS NOT USED LS $32,126.58 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $32,126.58 $32,126.58 
9006'()00 DELIVERY OF SIGNAL MATERIALS TO COUNTY LS $750.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $750.00 $750.00 
9007'()00 REVISE LANDSCAPE PAVERS AT O'CONNOR (FORCE ACCl) DOL $1 .00 0.00 $0.00 1,493.03 1,493.03 $1,493.03 $1,493.03 

The "Totals" from Table B of the previous work sheet: $1,680,443.64 $1,666,928.80 ($13,514.84) 

TOTALS $1,752,090.64 $1,748,247.69 ($3,842.95) 



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART 


1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other 

2. Differing Site Conditions 

(unforeseeable) 

2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay) 

2B. Unavailable material 

2C . New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed) 

20. Environmental remed iation 

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9) 

2F . Site conditions altered by an act of nature 

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable) 

2H . Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable) 

21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) 

2J. Other 

3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions) 

3B. Public relations improvement 

3C . Implementation of a Value Engineering finding 

3D . Achievement of an early project completion 

3E. Reduction of future maintenance 

3F. Additional work desired by the County 

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies 

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction 

31. Implementation of improved technology or better process 

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance) 

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision 

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County 

3M . Other 

4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment 

4B. Third party requested work 

4C . Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party) 

40. Other 

5. Contractor Convenience SA. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan 

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work 

5C . Payment for Partnering workshop 

50. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor 

5E. Other 

6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW) 

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW) 

6C. Util ities not clear 

60 . Other 



Williamson County Road Bond Program 

O'Connor Drive Extension 


Williamson County Project No. 11WC906 


Change Order No.4 


Reason for Change 


This Change Order provides for changes to the signal and roadway work at the 
intersection of O'Connor Drive and RM 620 to match the future widening of RM 620 and 
align the northbound lanes north and south of RM 620. It eliminates work items that 
were going to be constructed as part of the O'Connor Drive Extension Project and then 
removed or reconstructed with the RM 620 Improvements Project. 

The permanent mast arm signals at O'Connor and RM 620 will be replaced with 
temporary strain wire signals. The original O'Connor plans called for installation of mast 
arm signals that would have been removed and replaced with the temporary signals for 
construction of the RM 620 widening. Signal materials that were already acquired by 
the Contractor will be purchased by the County for use on the RM 620 Improvements 
Project. A force account for signal maintenance is also being added to the Contract. 

The alignment of the roadway and the width of the center median were changed so that 
the striping layout of the lanes south of RM 620 line up with the striping layout of the 
lanes north of RM 620. The center median width was reduced from 7.5 LF to back to 
back curbs in order to achieve the alignment, which also reduces the quantity of 
landscape pavers needed on the project. The embankment in this area had already 
been constructed in accordance with the original plans and will be removed and 
replaced with flex base where the center median is narrowed. This Change Order also 
provides a new Contract item for hand forming curb, since one side of the median curb 
cannot be slipformed because the curbs are back to back. 

This Change Order also compensates the Contractor for changes the landscape paver 
design on O'Connor north of RM 620, at the request of the neighborhood association. A 
portion of the landscape pavers on O'Connor, north of RM 620, had already been 
installed before a representative from the Cat Hollow Neighborhood Association 
requested a change to the pattern. Costs to revise the paver pattern were tracked by 
force account. 

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order: 

Item Description Unit Qty 

529-WC01 CONC CURB (TY II)(HAND FORM) LF 400 

681-2001 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS EA 1.00 



11 WC906 O'Connor Drive Extension Change Order No.4 Page 2 of 2 

9004-000 
TEMP SIGNAL MAINTENANCE (FORCE 
ACCOUNT) 

DOL 5,000.00 

9005-000 PAY FOR SIGNAL MATERIALS NOT USED LS 1.00 

9006-000 DELIVERY OF SIGNAL MATERIALS TO COUNTY LS 1.00 

9007-000 
REVISE LANDSCAPE PAVERS AT O'CONNOR 
(FORCE ACCOUNT) DOL 1,493.03 

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $3,842.95 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract amount of $5,903,420.29. The original Contract amount was 
$5,742,529.92. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $160,990.37 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 2.8% net increase in the Contract cost. No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 

HNTB Corporation 

James Klotz, P.E. 



GFNr R.~L 
I , ttLt iW"fl " O '~ ~tvr t~lf~r Ct4 

I , g~<F""Vi 
.I "'IIlOA C} lAfCrJ1 

tY~ICJ,L UC11~ 


S II ct-."" HOll.., WO ""'fCIt !(II. I I~ 

I) JrtG C(If(frAl tlC1 U 

\ . N\III/OHrA4. ~ I~T , i!JAY[T nt' " 

~ ~ (Sl,""'l£' l~ O\#.. fnT W iT
t. ,. Ib $\lIiIIMr.¥ or 1)Jj.jrrI2 11l Ui 

!i _ or SlIW. ~IOOS 


l RAFf JC CONrROL DE TAl LS 
» Ht,Hl' Ie C:0I!1:FK\ Pt.~ 

HiM I- IC CO~11 ROI SI AIIIOf\ ROS 
I I .. l l ' Ko.(IIJ 

11 Tt"h',HO 


.. r~ll··U -OI 


ROADWA V oET II 1L::. 
15 01 1 ~" r'lIJl AJmf'P.Cr llf l''I'NlJ!. 

~~--.::...~ 
ROflD WflV STANDARDS '­

• 1 itO- OIl 

~. (.ttC,. IWt 


~ """-011f' ,*,,,... ,-o, 
4T SC, ,, , -IO 
U 'tV"! ' " -09

iI. UJ; 


~ JomC.(it6I -\ " 

:t l ..."vu ,t IT' Of AUl11N Sl~ftO.' 


DRAINAG E ST~NDARDS 
II I\CJ 
l!'1 u::-,..~ 
'0 !lit. ...... Ii 

71 ~cc; ..:s .. t 

'Z $CI'.~ 

U su-, 

H u~ a.rfl·r w-Q 

11 ,'t 
 Sf ll: ,r~·s 

(IRIDGL 
f O 11 flltllll:( '.~fS 
U .r...-.... CE'UL-S 
i' ~ ' 0IJIIQ0 1l0!/ L4~1> 

& ., "1U1~r f f'L"" ' IC)£t. f ... 'TIOH 

•• It ~"n.€.1f1 iO l'lA!II AN!:! [j,(¥IJ tO'H 

fi " ~IIlU1'wu.1 af.lllll" $ 

" ,l IUIII i ~ ' PlAY 614) n[ v... Tt~ 

~ H KIlT J f\..61C ....., £1['14 T1f)'.: 

" '.I' 1t:"'1 • PLl-tW 1M) n£.VII: ITt DIII 

.. " cun • PUN .u.o 8.0.110'1 


~i1£~~, 
JGl "I ~ olI PLt\Nu, ~.lJI s.feTl~ 
II I sue 1)(Un.s 

~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 

~ ,. 

BRIDGE STANDARDS 
" ,if tY!tlO 

1 \) pfi l QO 

It ~ • Ij lll UiU 

11 '1 lGtIS 
no 1~5 

171 I " ~ 

!~ ~Di'ltJ 

12) 9'1II$.- C 
1]4 ,~r;.'l)1f' 

I~' CUll 
,,,, st", -A 

11, tu r D 

1);1 tlOI 

1.5,1 t n 1 TF~ ~'J ." 


SIGNING AND STRIPING DE T~ l L ~ 
IU .. III ~1Ci!ltt..a j~ ~'I"I "'Ci " ,AN 
I .H ' I Golf Qfr.l ~ SollfrT 

SI GN ING AND STR l P 1NG <iTAND ARDS 
111 SIlQIU t ~ 'o 


tll" DWW llj- O~ 


t..o DC,.QWc.,·o.a 
1.041 ~1!iI·O" 
10 [l1l.(&,I1" •.,,1 -00' 


••" '~l t'Sl..o. 
u, lIi1 fDtROJ ·03 

14' 
 AJ '.... ·Ol 
H6 ru t!) - !» 

I ll) PIH:!I "' 10 

1~ "" "t - l0 

I t ' !ta l·~i a. 

1~2 i~ SIQ'.stlr' ·OI 

I S:~ ~(fp.-o.. 

S!GNf'L DET AILS 
I t I. 

GHAt _ \"Iti-t- QNI . , 1\<:=~~I · 	 I...!). 

SIGNAL ST ANDARDS 
110 (",,"0-,..' 

til IU (CIP1 - 1.S' , ~.t "Ill 

IU tIUi-aa.t ; ·nj,. ~!~~.~q2 } · g U. 

'tol l",, "l · " 

I/O , ..-c·", 

l 7t ..... ~ D-·Ci,. 


In fS1U '· rwt 

III 'l,UD lS- I.1-':'1 

1,. .{ ' "5-11 -0) 

n, tJ'i u.t.U I· lo4J · '" 

ilg Vl l'05 

11\;) p£.aESUl f<~ £ .,,'SM1oAE'':...1 

ifu iIllll$r , ot iA-IL~ 


SW3P DEl tIL LS 
I Q .. 1t6 SAlfI p\..iH l...a. tQUl , 

SW3P STANDAR[)S 
til Cf 11 . ·OJ 

I ii l tfl i -» 

'1 . [ (Ol -'; '! 

CI{OSS SEC 1IONS 
,.., - 1]1 t~S $let lOIn l' ~ 5n" 

BOniNG LOGS 
~?' ~ ~n 8O!'1~ (~ 

GEN Li lAL 
' .J<I 11TH '$J£[J - O'~ 001\,( " CTfC"l o.,\t~ OA t"'. I ~UI1Sf.Cl I Otl UIMI()'trW:Nt5t­

n~ P,»",c.c. I L."CI.I ' 

ue 131 tt'flIOt.. u:c.,~ 

'1) 8 $tMI.4,,,," OT O'.;.utt I II f:i. 

lJQ S-l,aI,I.II4t or i ll"- \. \. Sl~ 

7" ",*O:o;u Al ... ~ I~"'" 04 [""-


TRArF IC CONTROL 
1~ ! 2"'~ Jurnc. !(ttl"~ 1-1, "" - elite' ou:~ lJII 

l4.l • z.... ,,,u: r In U):illll't l' lAH - (J# ~ 011. 


TRAr rl C CONTROL SlANDAROS 
2."~ 7 ~' n~ ~ O II ~ 111'-CH O tOOI ~T~~J 


U' ' CP II , ~t · 'H ItUllO! )tMlO".o1 

211 1'0' 11.6(I·Ol I DnO' S'T i !iUUJh 

~, ,,:1tS"''' ' -0 ) 11)'00' ~fAHQ ... rgt l 

7fCI _{lto' ·m Ittoo" u ... ...')otJttJ) 


ROADWAY 
Z'" .£W"/&L Pl'''' . O· ~Ofr@rCR ~. 
26t flf"""A.l. F\.~'" - $U1 ~C;~ CIl. 

zt.l ~_.n "-»I ...tIO ~R.IU - o·~ M • 

~ ..DAOn1 "'..~ ,ul) flRQrlLJ: - otr£41 O~:;; "", 

"' Ut. 't~ UO Io U 'Q'[["Y 


ROADWAY STANDARDS 
1'1 rcc.c'o&- ltlOO7 ~l~o.aoJ 


2U - 2 ' 1 PUH'" IfXDO t sn,Jo,'DJ~nl 


DRAINAG[
V! 21'04: DUUt-lU UTOul 

" S • ill ..HEll OlAlLl ~ OLh II ~ 


DRA1 NflC E STANDARDS 
'- " • HI Cc.I'a ........ r D(, U,h ..1. tCOA DrH It.. Si 


UTlLl f l ES 
'" uqlIH ....... · 0'_"" till. 

.nb tHl l I11 t'i.jJ4 ~ CttJo't (U~'!; CI. 

S IGNALS 
111 """''l. l ioWr . tIlUI Ol.S GIl. 

l U SI",""L u[VAlICIfl .un. i"W.'S: II;(J 


SIGNAL STA NDARDS 
161 1.s ~I'D--n nmot &U Jr.)"t,Gl
2.." EO1I1...e1 i 1\'];(i1 S,..-tit;.A~, 


2'l$ to121-.oJ tTlUO'f ST'.OAROI 

2'" .Z.~n-I HIJ " ?001 511_' 

Ul '1 tllfS·" · OJ tl iDOl Sl 4.-".r.II)J

lM PUlES'''' POl[ .SSI ..... fAIISn. Dl lilOlr:q 

:!9 MISC. OE Hl tS IJU5iT l~ [l l~ ,,.'C'n 


SIGNING AND STR IPING 
~ ~ICHI" AAIII SToIPIIIC OL'" . C'U>i!iGI/ .... 

1" f,. "r:IJ.iO ,u m ~1Inp 1 ...tl ..t "J - ",Ul GA toS DJII. 


Sl GN1NG AND STRIP ING STA NDARDS 
?t2 I'toI! U f· Ol n~1''S ta~ 


l1'1 ru ,1J t" 111001 S'~,.,iiJ)1 

1tf "" " ' '''01 tf)DD1 Sl~1 

2fl $a.1OfCZH1..0i tllten ~lloA1:t.l4Ol 


lK SUIl(5I. ..· " -<II .,,\JOT 5'."01,'1111

tt r 'MtSt.,I'-11 ·O, u*r ST~1 

l'tf !iU~Sl I"·J.I - OI nJ:)C 1 'H~"'l 

ttt "it41-tO '''''001 ,r.~l 


ROS1ON CONl ROt 
.MO SI"Oltl .,.tOl f'IcIl.wu~ f,q{ ttLtf1' I ;Ji. 'Pt..A" 

101 """ ...... o·t<INt.Gll 001. 

j 02 S...9 ","A~ • utt.t T GI.!t; tIN. 


EROS! ON CONTROL STANDARDS 
)0] Ec cu·Dt Il'lOOl S1.t lll"'G6AOJ ~'" mr o~~ OI'l't1 [lItillS'Oti

Uof) net 1,,1.[1$((1 101 1"'CM:\f(Jc:lCfWSS SEC TIONS 	 ""J(Cl" -'I( :Htl,W(D IH UdS P\ Ui SE 1, 
30. 	 lOS ~:UI s.cCUOII 1Y a:iV'QII mt' . ,. """ ".,,((1 a/I<1"OI,lI;; I'" W........ TPt»> 

oUt) oq, 1i",·0 ~4111~ ....1(1,-.... 
F1.J,.iIIiI ......... ' .,.., ...... I 'WIJ' r",,1 

I!lnLfIU "" ~ P1IOJtC IS. 

W
WILLIAMSON 

COUNTY 
--,(\;j~-

k I 0 I z (~. ass 0 cia! e s 
_1I(U1IIo ~UHI" . ..,=rw." ~y'7W ~.
r-"1J::!,,)1!;.< r!J. , ~~ i'Hn " •.." ".. 

..n 

O'CONNOR Ilfllvr 
flCTEHSION 

INDE X OF SHflfS 

f--. _ f""! Di , • • wi 
p..p " "4 ".-- '''' 
H _ "'. O'~ an...... rt'UI!U(IIf 

I 

'l 



'" ;:: = I ~ I. ....Z <I 

• .... J. oj L g 

i~ 0­ -

~ 
0 '" i ~ 

3; ~~~- ~ 

i ~ 
(1)>­ u 

<S1~ ~ ~ J:t: --=-~. 

. 1~~ '" 0 . ~ ;; ~ i
..." .. 'i 

~ 
~ ~ 2~ t< ~ ~Qh i i~:l ; '" I -~ !­ ,;if' ~ : ~ I . 'Jt ~ .... 

i ~ !~ q30 . ..: 1==' " :i ~ ;:;; ;J'i ~ ~ :: -~li jlj~ :il!t .. ' ,~- tI ~ - -8 ~ ~ li =..JU .... 
~! ~< ... ~ ~ '" i.=d C" 

~IH~h : ~! .~ !iiii ;.,~ :.. ~ ~.~ ~:;. !.r 
/ ! i j 1 ~ e e 6 e @ ~ U~~i§ ,./' 

E 
t;: 

! :"' 

II f 
~ 



z 
~ ~ 

~o 
.., 

Ul>­
... -

I ~~ '" 0 0" 

J I ~:J ! I :r~ 
'" i . ~ ~ ~ 

I ~~ I ..: i :~ "' ......-... .... "':~ 

~~"': ~~I~ 
; ~!i~ :z 

~ 
<- .~ 

~ ....... 





g" 
~ 

~ 

: 
; 

~~ 
; 

~9j 

Z~ 
<;3 

~~ 
~~, 

RQADWAY QUANTITIES 
'SU "'-4ARY Of RQ.4'p,AY -,:JUANT 1r £ 

100 110 Il2 Z41 3' 0 ", ." ." soo soz ~2e ' 29 
2002 1001 zao, 2:!b6 ZOO l 2050 2002 2 0 CO 200 ' 2001 2004 2002 

EWB:.NlI....[NT fL BS 
PR1...r 

O' CR H"I& 
R1PRAP RIPR:..P 

BA.RRICADES, 
CONCPREP [ XCAV" [ 00 (F'IN... lI IDIP \N PlCJ 

(OAT 
10(OAl 

(CONe) (UOW STRIP ] ~ILIZATION SIGNS AND l ANOS.(APE 
CuRBROW lROWY) IORO C(;I.fPJ cHAtRS ) noC TRAFFIC PAVER S 

(lY 81 (FNAl pas) fJr.lC <}O) 
PG70-2] 

(5 IN) IS IN ) 
HANDL ING 

IlY J II 

STA TO ST.6. sa or T , Cy Cy AL ,1Q!i CY CY l5 .., Sf r 
BE CINNING TO 51 '. 11-00.00 0,1 2 6 l6) 2 410 41 096 I 379 1 516 2 0 0 I no. 

STA . 17-00.00 TO !.lA. 2' ,00.00 12.0 , 8 ,610 
2~g-Ht-~ 0 

- - "' 0 
. 

SU. 29 -00. 00 105U. .t1·00.00 12.0 7'0<) , ~95 4 725 1. 893 C 2 cOO 
ST • • 411 ' 00. 00 TO SlA. 5)'00.00 12 . 0 ) 558 I S 769 4 724 I 893 2092 0 0 0 2 400 
So lA. S l ·OO. OO TO STA. 6S "00. 00 11. 0 2' 01 5 " 190 5 J95 1 III 2 CEo7 0 0 8~ 1 2 093 
Su. , 65·00.00 TO ST4, 77' 00.00 , ,0 93 1 4 t...!~.0 ~!:.~. I--~ - 740 0 8 ,. 1 , 

SolA. 17'00.00 TO [.NO ,] 1 0 • J 75 9 1 6604 1&. , 0 B 168 ' .jS 
PROJECT TOTaLS 72. ~ ~., 7'i] 60 a D 26,916 10,5S2 I I. 768 2 16.0 I 12 I ~8? 11 86 

& 8 & & 11:, 

ROADWAY QUANTITIES (CONT. ) 

S t,MU,RY Of ROA-PW"Y Qw.Nll TI[ S 

"0 "0 5.0 ... .'0 ••0 "0 .'0 

200' 2_ 2011 2006 200< 202 4 lOll 2"(1 5 1 

" lL TERM INAL 
hill BEA.loI CDR ... [l END 

R[l,.OVAl Of REWO.". ... l or 
REwov"'l Of 

fl EWOVAl Of 
w' BEI, '" 

ItNCHOR 
GO rEN TRT <INSli 

GROUND S I CNA \.. Hi:...t.C 
CONHlOL 

'S I GN AL POI. 
co F[It~ TR..~SIT I ON (WOOD POST> C..BINET 

IT I'" PO$Jl 
S£CTlON 

I THRIr. " BE"~1 or Jill 
BOxES ,SS.. 

IGNO W}lTI 'SS£IoIB LY 

ST ... to sr" l r E' ,. E' (A " 
,. " S T~ G/;~.C~QT~T;TA-~7;:?O&I-? 0 0 0 • 7 1 , 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~T L 2 9·GO.OQ TO S f ... . <Ql·QO. OQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 

S1 •. 41 '00.00 TO Sl.... 53· 00. 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
'51 ... 5),· 00.00 to S TA . 'S 'OO~OO 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q •
STA. 65'00.00 TO SlA. 77'00. 00 50 1 I I 0 0 0 0 

S lAo 17· 00. 00 TO [N'O 5l> I 1 , 0 0 0 0 
PROJECT TOT A.L S 100 Z 2 2 • 1 1 • 

~IQNINQ AN~ ~TR!PING QUANTITI~S 

s.t,UrU.RY Of SIGNING'" STRIPING OUAN lIT}[S... ... ... 6.4.4­ .~. .58 658 ••• ••• ." ••• 0" 
2001 2004 200. 20]0 2 001 2260 2116 2002 2 011 2035 20 41 2041 

INS Sl.\ RO I NS SW RD INS SIroI RO INS'5W RD INSTL DEL JNS1L DEl INSlL 0&.4 RHl PAV RUL PAY REFl P.. v RHL PAV J REFL P"'V 
.SN SUPl-A... SN SuPU~ SN SuPlAM SN SUP""' ,", "SSW ASSW 10 - AS,.. ~r< TY I ' WI ~r< 1Y [ IWI ~I(, lY I tw. ~rr: Ty 1 'W }·w:!1:. TY I IlIrJ 

1Y 10 BWG lI ) Ty 10 BwGIII Ty 10 swel l I II r RP 121 (Q·SW)T"f .. S.) Sl (aw '2Zl 4" (BRK) 4' ISLDI 8~ (SLO) n'-ISLOI 24' I$LD) 
SAIP, 5 .. 11 J S'-WI uelPI IflXICNO (TYO C".n If"LXI C".NO I090t011U !09~ILJ 109ow,U, 109CJrofILl (09CJrMlll 

S1A 10 Su, " " 'A " 'A " [A " " L' " " ~~;~~~o~01BT;T/9;~~o6.000 5 2 1 0 • 0 2 92. 3.735 .". 0 191)'-­, 0 0 0 15 0 2 1 'SO 4 , 600 0 0 
SH.. 52'00.00 TO SH.. 75·00. 00 • 2 0 0 • " 0 0 

S lA. 75'00,00 10 EN.D Z 0 0 • , • 0 3f17 1,550 '50 0 Q 

PROJECl lOT AL 5 " • I • 3' 20 1 ),568 14, .335 1,736 0 ,.,
• "'" "[A" 'HO "'OR" ." . 6 & 

SIGNING AND STRIPING QUANTITIES (CONT. ) 

& 
Sl..NtIARY OF 5 1GNUIC" SlRIPING Qu..NTiTlES 2

••• ••• .6. 0.' ••• ••• .66 066 ." .72 .72 .11 
2131 1142 2145 2153 2155 21'j1 211'8 2Je5 201 2 1015 20 11 ZOOI 

REJ:.'L PAV REF P ..v REF P.. v RHL PAW' REJL PAY RHL PAY R[J:." P.lV REF PAV 
REFL P.lV REFL PItV R(F"L PAV 

Ell'" EXT 
:'-1:. 1Y I IY I~K 1'1" 11 cw UR,; 1Y (I (. ..Rr. 11 11 IWI ~r< lY II I. YRIC. TV 11 (W I WRit TY t I IY ~r. TY 11 ITt PAV JrrIRJ(. 

2.4' ISLD ) 4" IBR!;) 4 ~ (SlOI 8~ ISlO) 12'I $ LOI z.q" ISlO) ./;' (SLOt 24' tSLO) 
WRKR URrr:R ""R , ~KS 

(09ClW.JLI 109ClW.[U I09QWILI 1090t04 I L) to'}()t.t)ll (09C1011Ll t090t.11LI CO~ILJ 
1y J-e Ty 11 "-A TY I r ·C-R 

{ '" 
~ 

STlt TO STA " " " " " Lf Lf " 'A " " "MGl~IMG 0 S1... 29' 00.00 0 , .,. 1 135 ""6 19) 4..!!2ll 'I. 2' 92 T<. 
Sh. 29 .. 00.00 · TO 5T ... , 52 · 00. 00 0 7\ , ''''' 4 600 0 0 0 • 0 0 " 0 
STA. 5,,00.00 TO SH., 1'5·00.0~ .R.. , 1 , • 0 0 4, 8 5 0 0 0 ,'~, 0 

5lA. 15,00,00 TO END 15 381 1.5')0 , 50 0 0 1 , 0 0 27 0 
PROJECT TOTALS 15 I" 3,5.68 14,335 I ?:!o6 0 ,., 14. J 1 '0 2. 2<,-'. 7<0 

t.:... L' L' ~, I' 

~T\I ' 
\ ­ \ ­

519 ". 530 '" 5,. \1 ' 
200' 200. 20 10 2010 200 ' 

(ONC Cc><C 
CuRB RIGHT or WILLIAMSoN 

CURB I cuRB DRiVEwAYS 
R....5 WA' COUNTY 

CUllER tJ.lONOJ ((ONC) -­ '1m-­
flY II I ITY [ !) 

(TY 1) W.c.R,,[RS 

~ 

" " Sy " r, 
k lot z 4~. ass 0 cia t e 50 0 • 1 • 

-~--ri- o 0 2 "01 5OJ/1( ~O( £~UIN~ 

0 0 1 
!LIllDI" ~, SOIT'[ nil 
MlI'" Ill"" 

0 • 0 0 2 ~ 1~11 1 ~·PT, r_. r~\21 )7.·"5n~ 
',_"'t'I.... ~ ... · ~ 

" 0 0 0 . 
0 , "'2 9.5 • 2 
0 .07 0 0 0 

" 2,0049 'OS 1 ,. 
&, ~& 

I 

••• ••• ••• 
2053 2095 2110 

REfL PAV REFL PA .... RUL PAV 
1MI: r< 1Y I (W) MAr< IT I IWI ~r< TY I (Y ) 

(ARRO", (WORDl 4­ <SLD) 
(09OUlLI 1090WJll I090WiU , .-,.... . , \2-10· 10 , ~ttOOUo\"T1Ti ['S. 41 2011 

'A " " 11:, , Ifif1[R. KlOl'ICAT JCft,I U 101 1

• • '090 , "':OIAH KlOI' ICAT JGIoI 11 / 2011 
Q 0 4:600 RE V [)(\CRIPT[Of( ., OA"• • I ~&, I I 410 

" " 104."J.8~ &. 
& 

~44'J O'CONNOR DRIVE
ZOO l EXTENSION 

DEAD END SUMMARY OF ROADWAY 
ROAOWAY 

BARRIC"DE QUANTITIES 
(Ty 11 II 

L' . ,.... _ ..... "" O~IO.OO)

• r ..... 0914-0.5·1" 
0 

111_ I I. O 'LCINI(IIII DR Il't [(ttlolSICill 
72

• .._.., 
-~ 

" -- "S SHOWN - 1- ­•. , ... 1 16 

i 



"' 
'-' 
o 
'" . i 

~ l~ ~; 
~ ::!Sl 

..... t ~ :O : !-;; ia~~~ 
~ ri~J ~ 

- " . I J~, ~ I ~ ; .,,, ~ : 0 -1'''' == 
1=: 1 ;:: ~ t ~ . I l..;..,j : . 
3 ! . ~ ' ~ .. ::- IJ :;i : i ~ =:" ~.E: 0 0 10 ~ 
:: ~ lid!:! -
! -

; ~ . I 
N i>·~ 

B ~ ~~ ~ ~ !oo . ~ 
;( 

~ ; I 

l i~ 
§ , :; ~i<' I ;li~ ;!
6iL ~ T'"u ; 

I ~ ­ ~ I~ 
l'; iR : g~ t ... :: :~ 

I 
~c. _ 

~ I 
,­

I 

I " __ 
1 ~ ' 81 ~~:: 
.. t'o­ ; _ ::' 

I 
~C !~~ 

~j! I 
'>' ! :: r ~ ~~ ~I ~ 

I U j 

I t~Ug:e;l: :: 
I ~ :':',;,1:: 

I If " 



ll.;J,..JII'f'A
'.... u.. 0 " • ..,,. 1t00000'"U I. OOHf'~q.), on.. -{. " DII CJ" .a~·"""i~, PrC("~ ' r_ loC I ' . 1110 .~ ....o-t) ...... 
"":~ ,_ ~ !:.'..f ~. ~f . ... -::f"'¥ p.i~" ..-;:!:,Gr~. rlidX'l o.a.,..t t'V t"'~~·lllct l l ;·Y (01' 0'1C' ,..,....c... . V\ 
o · ....","," .r~~. *0 Q" ~ ......., • • Of'" f&- "ICt'r .-.t-,;. t ~I · ... u..'" ~;:-t"''' :~••lJ t ·)"'O ..,. '2~ ~ .. wo..... 

SM RD SGN ASSM TY XXXXX(X1XX(X-XXXX)SUMMARY OF SMALL SIGNS 
~~-=~~~~~=J~- t=, 

"""" '''',.. '1M 

5 1CoN TO C 
C!I.4NSJ ONS 

IIL ·J..-;I~Cic:re: 
PoJU .....i.ri .... -IO I ·I' tit' 11 S4·SI~:) 'C#'IrI 

" ' ~'=D­h't 
wA·~~ 

Yct.ni Ino r.& T0'0f :~ 

Ii ___.__&li l :..tL0. . _ _"_~ . ­ --=-t l:=:t=l t . L..-".,~~ ____ 

flL..&lj IJIU."t SIC:>< I1-,,, "". _ ,1«1.' fU'It 
NO. i~ l ~ 

o{ " 

,.,. .. rr..o-olan 
"TT .. f'r!1"..Wtl t I 

1(IIIIl;; • 10 etI& 
S~·~IO 

* ,,11" ....' 
-'I Ol f) ' 

: • • ·... . f~ -r ­
u .. hft.N:e. ·V· 

U;).1 0" mt . • M L.....,. 
., ­ bff'\ode!d Jl l-"lC Ir...n 
11: • 1. 11; ., ' ~ _'PIQ O;o::r.. 
f-'U~ • "\.,rt'r Vl':llI.l .I. ''''­_ lir e" 

'\olii\"Yr"",;: 161kl' f ON:Y F .'1. W 
1II.l . 6 4't$1 ~ " ): It 

.J... . IfU 

\1 1 . WIt . ' HeN ao"o I ZI) 2. " 1. 
",·u 1.\ X IS 
.o..! -ui.'1···---··----­~ 
tr,4J.y; f! A·~t... 1tQ.\~ n o ,. x 2. 

'C ­F"7 
c~ 
: I • 

T6BWcfl'l"J,t.-, -n 
t OD-cni$&ltJ l 

14-1" 1 : I( I,. II 
• • lit·. v AIM: ~ (lft1...""0"4.Y ONL. " "- QML,­ U I: 10 'I( 1" 1" tOl'lCCllSA I' l." 1 .___.._~tU1LU~.l.L..:g. _ I" " ,]0 ,( -+ -+­ .annl l~~.a. r'" 

t • • - ------­ ---­

![JI 1 IAyr \lI5;TI1II!! 

;t • Pt ., 7 ~.!!fJ_~r arlIN 11 ' 00 

" , l\ J. I 

U~ . &.q .....1::" eo.!) " 701 :4 J 2 -4 

~12:. :!!: 
lol l II I I _H ' I ~ t 

'OIJ'llilt"t ,~", ,,q 

~._L-J_ 'O~ , 'I5.ail ~ 1 

~ ~. " I e 1 '1 
_ , ", ' 1 " _ _~tm1.....­ ~__ li: _" 

Ln 6-tliOGOl l 1000 ff t<e X II , I 
I .1."'" ( li) K l~ I IOrIW'CI'IU. llt. 

\J wI ~ -I l A04D £tocn'l n l: .u 'OI'lrCI ,IS-." r. 
',n6- l IS00l ! ,. 0" 1 108W-tit l l". 1T1 

~ n r ol .lt II 
- ~t"" DAtCI 08lvt n ~ 

~ "'­ ~L
---..-:-7 

1089Ci,"SAt"

• 
"'\ OIL !" .~ 

t4'D1A}II vc-u. "1""'-; ,. ~ l O 

" U-'" ., OIILf --W-XW IGt"...!!iltt ..... '·j
I .11" - 1 !4DU.H .-tEA JIIIi O...r1 , ... X 10 

iT.­ - !,•. ~. 
01-1 }-,.- ~::~.:::;~ ;

••,C'ft tal: lC't tI~ illt.flXt 1" x 11 
- OAl...t ou., I)f'UYl: 11 :IE .1 

131j. II ..-" lC A. )0 L _ 100000UllA1P ' 

.__ ., .....__....... 

10 · ,1-1 141001 'Olt I tt ~~1I..'DGl UXlJi • 1~f1l4_ '_'._J _ __ 

-· -I-t----­--­--­

I i I I I I 

EN ~-.~­ I 1f±1-­- -·-3 
I ' 

..._- _._.._ - ---1-.. .--.--...--­ -.-.­

------1­ .J--I 1 

--t-I~­

w. _... 

_. _­

,. 
!DIl .<JiJ' ,..,.6 H'H~ H.!:ill ~~.." ! ~ ; ; '; i 

...,.....y,.' ~lX ; 1I·d::.,~.'J -2 ' F - , i .Jif 0 
.;:_ ..... ~'\\\\ ~ ,., ICII rot . h ! ;So~nu p!':"{ ;:t ; .. ~ • )<f..~~~"''' ~ ! ;.~~J;t;: ~ + g ~:" ~ l~"!"!iS! OJ ~ Iiii! -- ­

zfii. ­'0( ;::;,- ' ...."11:7' fbi' :: ..... I - " ~ ::.-h ~i ,.l'ii- ;:;;::",. " If . :r ; .. ,. , -~ 1£ ;= SJ -:r .. H·p~ • • !.".1-;7 ~ .. ;l> ~~ \ i j ~ i*\-;,Jih ~ . ~i ~1: i1iai::' ~ § ' i~:i: 1 ­til :::0 ~'~~" T ..'';i · • n ~ ·-n:· · W .• ,. pp 
';1 :; o>-<. -< .,.:.~\ .;:. .,;:: ..j>,,"~-:;­ ~ ~ !l

C> ~ II ~. :J4 :';''i'--=- - .. I ~ ~ ~ ii!i~i § ~~~ i ~ Z 0 1...: ",-,,~:....,.,.. ~ '!l ~.• i ~a J - 'T = "" " ~ '" til" ;" r " = I Ig
I I;I! '" r­



z 
0 

~~~
 .;<::> 
30 
.JU 

~ 

'" ., 

'" " 
u 
0 

~ '"" i ~~ '" fl , i 
~ .;~; !'
'" 11=~ - (r:.~ 
c '~f'~ fit; 

0 o 

.,-. 

f~ 
"" 

~ 
c: =­0 . 

. 
~ i 
.t . 

~i 

! 
ii 'i ~ i>t i ~~ 

.. 
c> J:. oi 

~ ~ .; 
Q u 

~~ t ~ d 
~ ;,. .. 

iD 
I 

''V 1S - 3 N IlHJIVi'i 

~ 
Z I· 0 

· v 
' 0 

~ I-
· -·", . . ,.. L
I'" , '­

I 
1 

r 
! 
l ~ 
I 

j 

~.;
.l: W~ 
~i ~ . 

~!: - !l~6ii"­I;!::!-ei i~ :c ~:;rr ~l!§;~~ 
~ ~ ;"~

G) _o:v­. -! 5~;:f 
~C y 

~!5;W.:a 

-; . -~ ----,--­

i --,.­
I 

-i 

-t 
I 

_4-­ _ . _ -l--. . 

t-~-__ 

I. 
I 

6~ • Ilk 

IItt'ttl. 

Cit '.fU 

n 'H l. 

Q '"Ci 

U 'ML 

u·,.$J 
H ' .. 6l.. 

n'u, 
u'lt.&. 

", · ttL 

1'i 'U;': 

l" .L 6 , 

"" O~ 

ll'n.t 

" 1) '10; 

? 

'i: 
:! 

~ 

~ 

JI' ' .. g 
u'iO. ~ 

c.... ' QC. i 

'to. 

1$ ' o. 8 
01 "01 :: 

u '" 

__ . u: 'lOt ! 



~ 
< 

l 

./ 
c 

. 
r---, -r 
'... , 

r 

o. 'tit 8 
, U'U, ' ~ 

,-u, II 
1)6',.. ~ 

- I -
.~ ''', g 
C, 'rIA ~ 

, 'Ut 

51 'lL 

O. ·..L 

n''', 
SC'U' 8 
.0 .", i! 
',p'OIL 

~9 'iU 

It Oh g
8. I _ ... n', L ~ 
si~ _ , 8 
.. II:! , 8 
,.. ,... .0 • 
• t _ . 

Sl ·... 

olQ "II 8 
• "~I' !: 

,;0 '1" 

"iii 'ot, 

OO-OO~Ll ''11.5 - 3NI1H:JH'V'i 



/
/ 

f~ 
t~ 

g\ 

,. 

§ e 0 
~ a~ 

a:. 
o 

<:I 
w 
<.Jl 
o 
a. o 
er­
a. 

1-
----f---­--­ .­

t:e 
~i 
0
-:,I 

!; 
&~ 
i\ .. 
g::: 
-~ 
J~ 
'"''' i.:l! 

= 

3f11t10 

i Ii 
,; 

...0 

ii~ 
::l!i 
.~2..
iCl'" 

~:<5i 
~~~. 
.. - 0 

-~~-.---.------. 

P 
''''( _ . _ . ~l _ _ -.&'_ __ . 

l ~ - ­.., .~ 



-
" ! ~ e ...; ; ~ \ 

~, 
~~(!li 
s ~ ; i 

-~ :-­II- ! a~ ~ G~I ~-=loJifl....... ~_ 
r eg p~ " 

8 '::.7. 

r? 
j~(: 
. ~ S 

i :;; t, 

!I § ~:; . 
~ § 

I: 

" :; 
o. 
I:r
I i 
il 
l ~ 

I 

/ 
/ 

OO+LI ''115 - 3NI1H:HVr.I 



O ~ iT-1 0 0 ~(\ fr 
\/ 

;;; 

f 
~~ 
~ ... 
~~ 
;:; 15 .. 
I~ 
:: '!' 

10 
,0 

r~ 

g I 

I 
b I
'(j 

I 

~ 

fr'i~ l~ ~ 
~ ;~~)
~\i8 < 

~,::I 
.:; 

~ 
W ~ 

~~ 
r~ 
*~ 
i~ 
;a 





fl 

L...J 

::;... 
a: 
<.>... 
c _ 

~ ! .,. 
~ 
n. 

.C 

~tD(Jl 
!(QOI 
Q8.. 
~Q)co 
~~) 

'--­-' 

II !! 
t 

~. 
1/1 ...c ... .. 
~ 
...J 

-VI 

I i I 

. ~ 

j: 
2 
<: i .. ~ 
U ; §'f 

~ 
" 
u­
~ -
:( 0; 

~~ 

I~ i ~ 
!.; 
::ig 
~~ 



........, I C<I'II.c>
''''''''1 1i(J,b'"1 

0Dl.0k 
 I()CW'",­ 10C,,""t 


t':l:r.-.t 
 t~ 

~~.,.

!II ­
PMo-4o~C~ 

Stitf'L 

¥"tlftll! l~ 


""~E 

-'01 !~' I

-"=..~ 

--CAlli.~ I C"llU' "'"'u 

~~:--ICOIA\ON 
-p,.•.•P 

........ '" · -"'-.: "'H--i'-~ "JIW 
~ 

9411'i Ut1. JR­"en _Ci 
!M1Cr

r.;,fH-H 
"..... ... ~~~ ~~fj ::.;=!:.=Q:':?,=-'-4-t.. 

""••u> -­-- -- R1iO ........'1 


- -r-- . ?''--II-___"~,,,r "'

~ ~ _, _ ""'-__-J 


~ PHASING DlAGRAM 
ORlENTAT rON VlEW \ ~ 

QIIC I 

~I" ~' I.; ~ l l' ~lU" I! (()toe@-I 
",Ylsto P\ .. ""ttT"7 OJ 
yo REJ"L.a: flfflVJ,tdP'

! 'S1f.4.l.i l: !te O 

~·"".....AJ A~ 
i1 '" [)J),tJ),DQJI~~ 1.[ 

')iTn_ 
WILLIAMsoN 

COUNTY 
- lM-IS 

k I 0 \ ~ (~I a s ~ 0 C j ~ I e s 
_ ...... OO:"C l .......... 
"'1111114 _. IItl:: I1.. u, 
.:7..1,10., r. tt,tta 
. _ tl " ,' ",-,'h I .... Itl', ""~fi
" -OW" r,.,.. .... ,, -ten 

~ " I,,"C 1 

:. 

. .~-'-~! (:a!!f...!~~ 
~" '''* \.,)i.&;'&:" ~'!~ 

~ > ' .""i" ..l~~
.;. \.:f'~~7;i'"CI"£SICNAL HEADS, ~"'.,.11 

O' CONII.'OR DR IVE 
~ EXTENSIONr 1••!Il1 11·.-IJ r--l [LEC HHCI.l. SCHEDULE.·s 

lP lo!!J!!il~ [li!....rr~1~'''... I'n1....19 
!s !.iIl11CN S1~ .,UUPL"rt • ~Et l tOllC 5~ G:l1ol W'UUPi,ilt"'''''' SI"" L ....."',...'t

1~1 1. ~I ~ . 1. .. 10, 11 'fi.AD~ : 1, I HU.DSi.l 1, , ~ J ::':::;.:'.(00'.. _____ 
~ 

~., O·C~ _8 

~l_~_____________________________________~_______________________________________________________________________-LI;~~~) ~~~~~
~' . 

~~~' ,, ::.;08
l1li1'" I nt...~ 

_L___L-_~ 



.~IIXSC/ll ... 1 

l --=~--

I
L __ 

,-­

1 

I 

i.1 

gII ~ I 
~ 

1 
i 

120 

-
-

-
-~ 

r"V~v-V"VV'·v-y-..~v·-...r'V'v-·,,~-v-v-v,~~~~'-~..r--.· 

SXl W
ItJO' . . .. . . 1'00 ,~ ", 

WILLIAMSoN 
COUNTYJ ' i 810 1848j • • t.~, "" .... ,~. ~'!I - -1 

K( ,_ l CWSOll "~I~' ... ~~ I 
, "' 1C4I 1.. 1~1l _i 1. ) ~ IQ \' k I 0 : l .~I il 5 SO C i ate 5 

IlJlIl...~-~~.~-. ~ i ~ 
_*t.~&L ( U1o("-.'"=-::-.:- ,::'..",,. 
__ I'tlJ04 'N ",. I •• , "." U. '" ,12.50. 00 

h01U.
82Jl 

.:..-_--=;.- -.l....-!!,...L....".i!.:...... !. I i -.~ : 'rr ...... ~1 loa" • . D • •. ilOI H OiPl rOR 
fH4' flA l I f.NOtM (If' II;r IfItOJtcl. 
u·~~ l L. OC,ur.o t~ (tHIE" 01.I I I :n~' ,; loa' ",0. • . (~Ioor. . 11,'1'1 

. I ~ rilllO"~l ' lei .D lo~ I / Ill" ' ....." 1 • =.:~.!" 1_' _ J " ~
I _ ' ! t. . ~
.. ~1 ---,I --' -- . ...---: - -- - - - ­
17.-00 . 00 

- I r-· 
SEG IN PROJ Eel 
SlA. 10' 32.06 'OCOll/lOlIl.. 

sao 

sc:.t.Lt I ~ .. :2'0' f ~) 

~"'1..(1 , .... 10' hJ 
.~ - ! 

620 '0 

il,lJt'-[IL lCIO l"C_lfl OHl tn...::t _0 1"" YCOtrlC .. U "" II,..' 

5.10, 

", 

_abo _ ~ 

I
,J 

!k II ---<'_-' - '<J,.
I j " --

CIlOSS SECTI ONS 

, 
~__ ............ .",.. ocu


800. 
n .'- M U -6}- I)\ 

1"._ 6.& O"QIIIIiNJII .1« U .t'-Cl IJIIII- ---- , 
.. ­

' "'' I 190 

I-- ­

r= 

1 
, - I • , 

; ~~r~ 0 ~~A..."-6a-~( 

J , 
• I 

110 

810 



~ .' 
III 

li 
i 
~ 

- 0 ~ 
j~ ~ 

i 
"t1 

~ 

'1"u,.... w~ ­
~ 

- --- - - ~- --r-
I 
I I 

o o 0 0 ., I .,
o +- - g :5.. '" OJ ..'" '" '" 

, ­

., 

!-
I 
I g 

-+''i'Nir'L-....thl -~ 

I ;: 
1 

I- -

~1 
-- I 

; 
d• 

... 
" ~ 

.-

--....-

,; 
.; 

" 

-; -
I 

I 
-T 

.. 

J ~-.-~-

I_-L __ 
" 

-i -I 
~ l ! --;--i--

II I I 
I - -, 

( .• ~ . ·.'O 'it " '0 · ~ ---- T ~ .~ 

~~~~~-

I 
r - ~ 

" 11\ 

I I I I II I 

1- ____1_ , !_I__J o 

I I '" 
--_____.....1­

-



--

~'

.ry-~~v-.....rv. "" ."'" 

.t 

~ 1­
.~ 

, 
1 

I , , ' 'CC' . . ...~ ,' ;~ ~ . Ii ,,~,- . - - __ __ 

"-- ­

, 
~___~___ -1!!:- ~-" "i 

r ~ I .- - -"' 1 
~ 
~ 

i 
:::il .~ _t , _i ~ i 

! 
~ ~ 

~ 
i i : I ,-l.. 
i ~I- • -1- - -I' I -r ­
.r ­ CROSS SEC fI ONS~ i ) ! Tr'::;~~~!1 ; .-~, ~ J ~-
--r­

0 0tr IT 1 1 . L i - - l~' .. I, ::;J~J~fL - - '- - ~ ~ 
--r- - ---cJ=y~ 2 : :::!:!!::: - -s~:...-~ _ ..'1.-r 

I -- ..!- ;:..• r I 1 5 ·00.00 . . I I ~ 
~A...."-.A.;/,~~./......~~..A..A-~,A../'-.AJ~~ 

'20 i 10 I QO 90 80 70 rio !IO 40 10 ~ 10 0 10 20 ~o <0 !>O 60 70 80 no l Oa 11 0 

..-y-~Y--vv--..rv-v-v-v-v---.r-v-v~--v-v-'Y"".~V'-V-V-"'~r-v~'-, ...,....... 

, ' _J 
~ 

- , -,~-

, 
:::::::""_ ~..>O'1~t 

I 
i 1- 00 . 00 

* 
." i~.q' , ..,I" i~ - ~ 

I 1 
16 , 50.. 00 

I 

-1 t -_. j - ~ 
-! __.~ 

1--I '1 " :' 50 ,, 

, -. i -+ r r-- "'l~' - ~ I r 1 -' -, 
81 0:---T--~-' -r-r-l-~. ,- , - -- I, - ~ I-

,- -.: - ~..'~. . -~i 

I , ~'. - It' ' - -- .. - Ie 
tJ "~ I ~~ IY' '......1" ,,..••,, ~ ~I~, __ 

: 
,--" 

! 

'U., ' ,~~., ~ ~ , · ~ II,

'M _II ~i~ 

- I I 
' .. II..tI. • • 

I Ii~!"'!::::=' ==Y~\~d~-
i 
I 

I '... ' · 900, " I 
o 

- i l~ ! " - r- I~-

I II::,'~ , ~_t~~l__800 c.. ll 

-j'-' li-'-.- - -- --l-~; I 1~ 

8 10 

WILLIAMsoN 
COUNTY 

600 IS<A " 
k lot l 4~t ass 0 ci a t e s 

790 

~L=r~~11-;:"·V 
e-ri~'~~'1 1_ NH J.:'t .,~ . 

[1 0 
'00· 

IO~~ 
IPOO· 

1l.0 ••• 11110'''' IHtI •• OO 
,~ '\I, LUlQh_ Of HIlL l'AOAcl . 

t, t o('.... I[O Iti C(Hlr~ GI­
M.. 0 ••. ca:.uDCl'. 11 11"~oo 

190 

ft lP 

BOO 

!~O 

s.~."u. : t~~ lO; I ") 
SC'.t.l.[~ 1- ~ 1.' tV) 

' ~- 2I~-~ 10 

810 I I ~l,,", IiICOIHUHtroo1Ij4Ji1 fl ne, 1I . ,­

BOO 

-t 

, _ .,1'. (\11)-' 
_ Il10 

;-;:;: "1 " """~ :-1 "_,.....,,.......==_-j
•• _ ... 1;I'a-m; __ '.11(11&1,0:. 

tlO 

: -~.~ ;:.~ r-;g;/ 



----

1 

~ 

o 
'" 
o 

o 

<>,.. 

. ­ 0­

o 

- --r 

- t 

-~r"-il_ 

I, 

I 
I f 

I . r ----l._ 

I
-'----";-.=-0=-' ;;o-d- - ..­

I I1 

o 
o 
0 
? 
en 

8 
'" 

T ­

.- ­

t- I 
I 
I 
I 

_ 

--r--­
IT 

-I 

0 
0 

0 
'". 
C£j 

.­

) 

r 

I 

~~ 
1 

1 

, 

I 
0.,'" - ·e o 

'" 
<> 

8 

or 
 c 


I o~- J. -­
____1_­



ReceiVt 

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY 	 AUG.2 20]' 
Contractors - HeavylHighway 

r Tt\Corp ,.PO Box 80069, Austin, TX 78708 
'. ' Il nc l'to ",

Telephone (512) 320-1410 Fax (512) 320-1413 

August 25, 2011 

l'vJ:r. Clayton Weber 
HNTB 
14 Galloping Road 
Round Rock, Texas 78681 

RE: 	 Project: 11WC906 
CSJ: 0914-05-139 
Williamson County 

Dear Sir, 

Dan Williams Company is subrnitting a revised cost proposal with backup for a cbange order due to 
tbe revisions to utilize temporary signals at O'Connor Drive Extension for the project referenced 
above. Also, included are the material charges which Williamson County will take ownership of for 
items of work being deleted due to the future RlVl620 widening project that would remove and 
change the traffic signals and configuration. The total costs being submitted is attached from our 
subcontractor and is listed below. 

1. Temporary Signals =$32,975.00 + 6% =$34,953.50 

2. Materials to Williamson County =$32,126.58 + 6% =$34,054.17 

3. Delivery Charge for Materials =$750.00 + 6% = $795.00 ./ 

Please feel free to call at (512) 320-1410 should there be any questions concerrung tills 
correspondence. 

I . 

3 0 )~.".? '5 )! I. c> r; : 1T ) 2 I 2.f, .lj 4;
2 ' 

, ..,<;c .lJ~ 
~ . 

Steve Cardwell 
Project Mamger 
Dan Williams Company 



(51~) 2-58-1021p.o. HOI 760 
Cedar p(1r~ Texas 18630-0760 FiU (612) ~58-1021 

8/16/2011 


Project: 11WC906 
County: Williamson 
Highway: O'Connor Drive @ Great Oaks Drive 

G Carter Construction Co., Inc. proposes to install a Temporary Signal at the price stated below. 

Material acquired for this project and unable to restock or use elsewhere will paid at Invoice + 5%. 

We were able to restock the Signals 'A(ith no charge and use the Electric Service, Wire, Traffic 

Signal Cable on other projects. The signal installation at Great Oaks and the conduit crossings, 

pull boxes, signal removal, etc. at O'Conner will be paid for under the original contract per unit bid 

price. Upon the Temporary Signal 30 day test period completion, maintenance and service calls 

shall be paid for as force account as needed. 

*All change orders previously approved will be accomplished at the established rate. 


$ 29,415.83 
$ 2,710.75 

ITOTAL MATERIAL: $ 32,126.581 

Item No. Descril2tion 

681-2001 TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNALS 

xxx-xxxx Deliver Material to Williamson County 

Materials will be as follows: 
Structural & Steel Traffic Signal Pole Invoice + 5% 
CMC REBAR Foundation Steel + 5% 

Q!y Unit 

1.0 EA 

1.0 LS 

TOTAL $ 33,725.00 

Unit Price 

$ 32,975.00 

$ 750.00 

$ 

$ 

32,975.00 

Extension 

750.00 

These prices do not include any Bond, Traffic Control or Engineering. If Bond is required, the General Contractor will 
add 3 1/2% to the Bid. These prices are contingent on being awarded all items bid. 

G. Carter Construction Company, Inc. is a State Certified WBE and HUB. 


If this bid is accepted, it becomes a part of the contract. This quote is good for 30 days from date of this letter. 


"additional information is needed, please contact me at (512) 258-1025. 


Sincerely, 


Pete Smith 
Pete Smith 
Vice President 



(51a) 258-1021P.O. J3 01 760 
Cedar paf~ Texas 76630-0760 Fax (&12) 258 -1021 

Project: 11 WC906 
County: Williamson 
Highway: O'Connor Drive @ Great Oaks Drive 
RE: 681 TEMP SIGNAL JUSTIFICATION 


8/24/2011 


Item No. Descrigtion Qty Unit 

681-xxxx 40 FT TIMBER POLE (CLASS 2) 2 EA 

681-xxxx 3/8" ZINC COATED CABLE 560 LF 

681-xxxx 1/4" ZINC COATED CABLE 560 LF 

681-xxxx Ground Anchors 4 EA 

681-xxxx Yellow Plastic Guy Guard 4 EA 

681-xxxx VIVIDS CAMERA ASSM (INSTALL) 6 EA 

681-xxxx VIVIDS PROCESSOR CARDS (INSTALL) 2 EA 

681-xxxx VIVIDS EXTENSION MODULES (INSTALL) 1 EA 

681-xxxx VIVIDS VIDEO MONITOR (INSTALL) 1 EA 

681-xxxx VIVIDS SET UP SYSTEM 1 EA 

681-xxxx VIVIDS COMM CABLE (COAX) 1310 LF 

681-xxxx VIVIDS (16 AWG)(3 CONDR) 1310 LF 

681-xxxx CONDT PVC SCH 40 (3") 70 LF 

681-xxxx ELECT COI\IDR #8 BARE 70 EA 

681-xxxx BACK PLATE (12") (3 SECT) 7 EA 

681-xxxx BACK PLATE (12") (4 SECT) 2 EA 

681-xxxx BACK PLATE (12") (5 SECT) 2 EA 

681-xxxx VEH SIG SECT (12") LED (GRN ARW) 4 EA 

681-xxxx VEH SIG SECT (12") LED (GRN) 11 EA 

681-xxxx VEH SIG SECT (12") LED (YEL ARW) 2 EA 

681-xxxx VEH SIG SECT (12") LED (YEL) 11 EA 

681-xxxx VEH SIG SECT (12") LED (RED) 11 EA 
681-xxxx TRF SIG CABLE (TY A) 14 AWG (5 CON OR) 1090 LF 
681-xxxx TRF SIG CABLE (TY A) 14 AWG (7 CONOR) 480 LF 
681-xxxx RELOCATE SMALL SIGNS ON SPAN 5 EA 
681-xxxx Re-wire Controller for new Temp heads 1 EA 

TOTAL 

Unit Price 

$ 1,275.00 

$ 1.85 

$ 1.65 

$ 875.00 

$ 100.00 

$ 525.00 

$ 275.00 

$ 250.00 

$ 125.00 

$ 850.00 

$ 2.45 

$ 0.75 

$ 12.25 

$ 1.10 

$ 85.00 

$ 95.00 

$ 100.00 

$ 220.00 

$ 236.00 

$ 233.00 

$ 252.00 

$ 214.00 

$ 1.20 

$ 1.35 

$ 276.00 

$ 1,125.00 

$ 

Extension 

$ 2,550.00 

$ 1,036.00 

$ 924.00 

$ 3,500.00 

$ 400.00 

$ 3,150.00 

$ 550.00 

$ 250.00 

$ 125.00 

$ 850.00 

$ 3,209.50 

$ 982.50 

$ 857.50 

$ 77.00 

$ 595.00 

$ 190.00 

$ 200.00 

$ 880.00 

$ 2,596.00 

$ 466.00 

$ 2,772.00 

$ 2,354.00 

$ 1,308.00 

$ 648.00 

$ 1,380.00 

$ 1,125.00 

32,975.50 

Paae 1 



This quote is based on General Contractor furnishing lane closures and police officers for traffic control to pull up 
span wire, hang signals and wire, and switch over intersection to new. The removal of old signal shall be covered 
under existing bid items. 

These prices do not include any Bond, Traffic Control or Engineering. If Bond is required, the General Contractor will 
add 31/2% to the Bid. These prices are contingent on being awarded all items bid. 

G. Carter Construction Company, Inc. is a State Certified WBE and HUB. 


If this bid is accepted, it becomes a part of the contract. This quote is good for 30 days from date of this letter. 


If additional information is needed, please contact me at (512) 258-1025. 


Sincerely, 


Pete Smith 
Pete Smith 
Vice President 



Structural & Steel Products, Inc. 30529 - 1 

1320 South University Drive, Suite 70 l 
Original Quole 12/612010 

Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Revised Quole 121612010 

Phone: (8l7) 332-7417 Fax: (817) 338-0638 

Submitted To G. Carter Construction Co. 	 Project Name: O'Connor Drive Extensions 
Address: P.O. Box 760 	 Project No; Williamson County 


Control No: 

Working Days: o 

EnglneerfArchltect: 


Cedar Park TX 78630-0000 	 Phone No: 
LeWng Dale: 12/1512010

Contact Pete Smith 

Phone : 512-258-1025 

Fax: 512-258-1026 

Email : 


We are leased to offer the followin 
Item No Item Description Total Price ($) 

06282100 ELEC SRV POLE TY SP(O} 1.00 EA -46Y.6I! 407.68 

06860000 250w Cobra Hd Fixt w/Lamp 2.00 EA 478.50 957.00 

06862041 TRF SIG PL AM,S) 1 ARM (40) LUM 1.00 EA 3,999.52 3,999.52 

06862047 TRF SIG PL AM,S) 1 ARM (48) 1.00 EA 3,960.32 3,960.32 

06862055 TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (55') 1.00 EA 8,639.68 8,639.68 

06862065 TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (65') LUM 1.00 EA 10,050.88 10,050.88 

Total Bid Price: 28.015.08 

Notes; 

Freight prepaid and allowed. Prices based on shipping in complete quanliUes to the jobsile with unloading, 

storage and erection by others. Less than complete quanUtes may Incur additonal freight charges. 

AU fixtures shipped from TXDOT approved stock. Lamps included . Photo cell not included. customer to 

determine voltage. 

Fixtures ordered in quantity of 3 or less will be shipped with freight prepay and bill. Any quantity over 3 is 

freight allowed. 

Lead time is based on current business conditions and is subject to change at the time of release. 


Lead time 8-10 weeks from reclept of order Dr approved drawings. 


Prices include anchor bolts 8. galvanized finish. Signal Hangers, brackets and CGB connectors are NOT 

included 


Terms & Conditions: 


Payment Terms are Nel 30 Days, no relalnage, subject to credit approval 


This proposal is subject to Structural 8. Steel Products terms and conditions. Please request a copy by calling 

(817)332-7417 

Prices are good for 30 days and delivery within 180 days of receipt of order. 




SALES 
Correspondence 
CMC Rebar 

:PO BOX 3195 

ACaTIN TX 78764-0000 USA 

Phone: 512 282 8820 

Fax ; 512 279 3868 
CMC Rebar - Austin 


T034 


3017076 

G carter Construction Co Inc 


:P.O Box 760 


Cedar P~rk , TX 78630-0760 


INVOICE Please Remit Payments To: 

CMC Rebar 


DEPT. 1088 P.O.BOX 121088 


DALLAS,TX, 75312-1088 


Invoice No / Date: 90543758 06/03/2 

Salesorder/Ref No: 
Customer 3017076 

Job R/9923700123 

Salesperson 

3017076 

G Carter Construction Co Inc 

805 N Bell Blvd 

Cedar :Park, TX 78613-2212 

Reinfo~cing Steel by MISCSALE per CC AWLK ,ReI 5 LIST - JOB ~236 PO# 

Plain Round 420 Black 512 . 00 

Rebar 4.20 Black 2,014. . 00 

Rei Steel by MISCS~LE per CC ~WLM ,Rel 6 LIST - JOB #233 Pon 
Plain Round 420 Bl~ck ­922 . 00 

Rebar 420 Black 3,917.00 

BOL~ 404884 Del# 573654 &~ 

LB 53.35/CWT I ~LI1' (. 273 . J 

1,074.. :LB 53.35/CWT " 

LB 53. 35/CWT dSg /. ~~ 491.! 

LB 53.35/CWT· ~2,089 . ~ 
Reinforcing Steel by MISCSALE per CC ~WLO ,ReI 7 LIST - I\DDITION~ POt! BOL~ 404884 Del# 573661 

:Plain Round 420 Black 51 . 00 LB 53.35/CWT d~ GS/27 .: 
40 . 00 LB 53.35/CWT '1 L,t z.... 21.;Rebar 420 Black 

REBAR Weight: 7,456.00 LB Line Totals I $3,977. 

Tax: $0. 

$0 . 

$3,977. 

JOB # 235 &: 233, PRICE INCLUDES A $100 DELIVERY CHJI-RGE 



Rec "' ,ved 

DEC 1 2 ZOU 
DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY 

Contractors - HeavylHighway 

PO Box 80069, Austin. TX 78708 


Telephone (512) 320-1410 Fax (512) 320-1413 


December 12,2011 

Mr. Gregory Jenkins 

HNTB 

14 Galloping Road 

Round Rock, Texas 78681 


RE: 	 Project 11WC906 

CSJ: 0914-05-139 

Williamson County 


Dear Sir, 

Dan Williams Company is submitting our proposed pricing for a change order due to plan sheet 
revisions dated 12-2-2011 concerning the width of the median and transitions at Stations 10+32 to 
18+37. Purpose of this change is due co the revisions and Dan Williams Company will now have to 
place approximately 400 linear feet of TY II Curb using a hand pour method with the new curb 
profile having the curb placed back to back and not allowing our company to slip-form this area like 
we had initially bid to install the work. 

Please feel free to call at (512) 320-1410 should there be any questions concernJl1g this 
correspondence. 

Respectfully, 

k{?~ 
Steve CardwelJ 
Project Manager 
Dan Williams Company 



PROJECT lIWC906 BID ITEM: 529-2002 810 QUANTITY: 400 

ESTM S. Cardwejl DESCRIPTION: Change Order UNIT: IF 

ITEM SUMMARY ACTIVITY: SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

UNIT COST $ 17.67 

UN:TS/MAN HOUR 2.00 

ACTIIJ1TY QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT USOR 

PERMANENT 

MATERIAL 

EQUIPMENT 

RENTAL 

MISC 

EXPENSE SUBCONTRACT TOTAL 

UNIT 

COST 

MAN 

HOURS 

UNITS 

IMnHr 

1 400 TY II CURB (HAND POUR) LF 3,190.00 622.00 1,001.00 300.00 0.00 5,313.00 

-
13.28 200.00 2.00 

SUBTOTAL COST 

DIRECT UNIT COST 

TAXES 0lIl LABOR 55.00% 

3,190.00 

7.98 
1,754 .50 

822.00 

2.06 

1,001.00 

2.50 

300.00 

0.75 

0.00 

0.00 

5,313.00 

13.28 

1,754.50 

200.00 

0.500 

MAN HOURS 

MnHr/Un 

529-2002 Change Order 

TOTAL UNIT COST 

4,944 .50 

12.36 

822.00 

2.06 

1,001.00 

2.50 

300.00 

0.75 

7,067.50 

17.67 

MARKUPS 15.00% 15.00% 15.00% 15.~ 15.00'1. 

478 .50 123.30 150.15 45 .00 796.95 

UNIT TOTALS 5,423.00 945.30 1.151.15 345.00 

ESTIMATED CHANGE S 7.664.45 

ESTIMATED UNI-:- PRICE S 19.66 



PROJECT l1WC906 BID ITEM: 529-2002 BID OUANTITY : 400 

ESTM 

ACTIVIT Y# 

SC DESCRIPTION: Change Order 

ACTNITY: TY II CURB (HAN D POUR) 

UNIT; LF 

OUANTlTY: 400 

UNIT: LF PRODUCTION; 1.00 UNITSI1-10UR 

REMARKS 1) DURATION: 1.00 HOURS 

2) 

3) 

CODE NUMBER DESCRIPTION Hours lABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT MISC SUBCONTRACT TOTAL EXTENSION 

EOUIPMENT 1 F250 TRUCK 30.00 28.04 28.04 841 .00 

1 UTILITY TRAILER 3C.00 3.49 3 49 lOS.00 

1 GENERATOR 15.00 3.67 367 55.00 

C.OO 

C.OO 

C.OO 

C.OO 

C.OO 

C.OO 

TOTAL 1 UNITSlEQUP HOUR 75.00 1,000.95 35.20 1.001 .00 

LABOR 1 FORMAN 3LOO 31.25 31.25 938.00 

3 FORM BUILDERS 8~.00 13.00 13.00 1.105.00 

3 CONCRETE FINISHERS 85.00 13.50 - 13.50 1.148.00 

C.OO 125.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

TOTAL 2 UNITS/MAN HOUR 200.00 3,190.00 57.75 3,316.00 

INCEDENTAl OUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT 

12 CLA CONCRETE WIYIELD CY 68.50 68.50 822.00 

400 FORM LUMBER/SUPPLIES LF - - 0.75 0.75 300.00 

-
-

-
TOT AL INCEDENTAL COSTS 

TOTAL 275.00 3,190.00 

822.00 

822.00 1.000.95 

300.00 

300.00 

1.122.00 

5.313 .00 

1,122.00 

5.439.00 

UNIT COST 7.975 2.055 2.502375 0.75 0 13.28 5,313.00 



I 

~OUIPMENTJ
WATCH. 

www.equipmentwalch.com 

December 12,2011 Rental Rate Blue Book® 

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks 
Miscellaneous Models 

Size Class: 
200 - 299 HP 

Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks 

Power Mode 

Axle Configuration 

Horsepower 

Gasoline 

4X2 

285.0 

Cab Type 

Ton Rating 

Conventional 

314 

Blue Book Rates 

•• FHWA Rate is equal to the monlhly ownership COSI divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost. 


Ownership Costs 

Published Rates 

Monthly 

$650.00 

Weekly 

$180.00 

Dally 

$45.00 

Hourly 

$7.00 

Adjustments 

Region (Texas: 
91.4%) 

Model Year (2008: 
97.5%) 

Ownership (100%) 

Operating (100%) 

Total: 

($55.90) 

($14.85) 

$579.25 

($15.48) 

($4.11) 

$160.41 

($3 .87) 

($1.03) 

$40.10 

($0.60) 

($0.16) 

$6.24 

Rate Element Allocation 

Element 

Depreciation (ownership) 

Overhaul (ownerShip) 

CFC (ownership) 

Indirect (ownership) 

Fuel (operating) @ $3.84 

Percentage 

58% 

27% 

5% 

10% 

84% 

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2011 

Estimated 
Operating Costs 

Hourly 

$24.75 

$24.75 

Value 

$377.001 mo 

$175.501 mo 

$32.501 mo 

$65.001 mo 

$20 .791 hr 

FHWA Rate" 

Hourly 

$28.44 

$28.04 

All material herein «:> 2003-2011 Penton Media, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1 



taOUIPMENTJ 
· WATCH 

www.equipmentwatch.com 

Rental Rate Blue Book® December 12, 2011 

Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers 
Miscellaneous Models 

Size Class: 
All 

Configuration for Non-Tilt Deck Utility Trailers 

Number of Axles 2 Number of Tires 4 

Hitch Type Tow Capacily B.O t 

Blue Book Rates 

•• FHWA Rale is equal to the monlhly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost. 


Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate.... 
Operating Costs 

Monthly Weekly Dally Hourly Hourly Hourly 

Published Rates $335.00 $94.00 $24.00 $4.00 $1.90 $3.80 

Adjustments 

Region (Texas: ($44.22) ($12.41) ($3.17) ($0.53) 
86.8%) 

Model Year (2007: ($11.34) ($3.18) ($0.81) ($0.14) 
961%) 

Ownership (100%) 

Operating (100%) 

Total: $279.44 $78.41 $20.02 $3.33 $1.90 $3.49 

Rate Element Allocation 

Element Percentage Value 

Dl:lprt:c.;i<ltion (ownership) 46% $154 .101 mo 

Overhaul (ownership) 35% $117.25/mo 

CFC (ownership) 6% $20.10/mo 

Indirect (ownership) 13% $43.551 mo 

Fuel (operating) Fuel cost dala is not available (or these rates. 

Revised Dale: 2nd Half 2011 

All malerial herein © 2003-2011 Penlon Media, Inc. An rights reserved. Page 1 of 1 



I 

EOUIPMENTJ
WATCH 

www.equipmentwalch.com 

December 12.2011 Rental Rate Blue Book® 

Small Generator Sets 

Miscellaneous Models 


Size Class: 

Prime Output: To 5,000 Watts 


Configuration for Small Generator Sets 

Power Mode Gasoline Prime Output 3,OOOw 

Horsepower 8.0 

Manufacturer Notes: Small diesel generators are enclosed and Iraller mounted. 

Blue Book Rates 
•• FHWA Rale Is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost. 

Published Rates 

Monthly 

$115.00 

Ownership COsts 

Weekly Dally 

$32.00 $8.00 

Hourly 

$1.00 

Estimated 
Operating Costs 

Hourly 

$3.10 

FHWA Rate" 

Hourly 

$3.75 

Adjustments 

Region (Texas: 
86.6%) 

Model Year (100%) 

Ownership (100%) 

Operating (100%) 

Total: 

($15.41) 

$99.59 

($4.29) 

$27.71 

($1.07) 

$6.93 

($0 .13) 

$0.87 $3.10 $3.67 

Rate Element Allocation 

Element 

Depreciation (ownership) 

Overhaul (ownership) 

CFC (ownership) 

Indirect (ownership) 

Fuel (operating) @ $2.87 

Percentage 

51% 

30% 

8% 

11% 

63% 

Value 

$58.651 mo 

$34.501 mo 

$9.201 mo 

$12.651 mo 

$1.971 hr 

Revised Date: 1 st Half 2011 

All material herein e 2003-2011 Penton Media. Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1 



APAC Texas, Inc. 
Texas Concrete Materials 

1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450 tIXa'·Round Rock, TX 78681 :tbaCl Safety First Always
Phone: 512-861-7100 a dlv~lori 01 ilJe Soulhw/JsI GfOl!p of Old~U/J Maltlrfljls 

DAN WILLIAMS CO 

PO BOX 80069 
AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 

DAN WILLIAMS CO 

PO BOX 80069 

AUSTIN, TX 78708-0069 

~Raci 

Terms: Our terms are Net 30 Days. We will assess up to the states leg, 
maximum rate for finance charges on delinquent accounts. 

RemilTo: 
APAC Texas, Inc. 
Texas Concrete Materials 
1 Chisholm Trail Ste 450 
Round Rock, TX 78681 

Please tear off and return this remittance coupon 
with your payment so it can be applied correctly. 


