WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __1

1. CONTRACTOR: Dan Williams Company Project: 11WC906
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 7+80 to Sta. 11+00 Roadway:  O'Connor Dr Ext.
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4, Reasons: 6C (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

6C: Untimely ROWI/Utilities. Utllities not clear. This Change Order provides payment to the Contractor to relocate the existing
safety lighting (2 poles) and conduit to a new location out of the way of the roadway improvements in the newly reconstructed center
median on O'Connor Drive, north of RM 620.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 279A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Iltem__N/A _No. __N/A __, Special Specification ltem _NJ/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees o waive The following information must be p rovided

any and all claims for additional compensation due lo any and all other

exp . additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of . . . .
sy e epleikaiy Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: $7,113.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date ,
By
Typed/Printed Name
| Typed/Printed Title
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
[0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date
Construction Observer
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A [0 APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[1 APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Sy ¥

AE" i County Judge Date
PROVED




SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITIIM

00°TkH' LS 0088988 0052518 SIVIOL
0005018 00050°F8 53 002 0008 900 005z58 V3 V ALXO8 ONNOWS| 2002528
00's.£'c$ 00°056'$ 00°099 00°0S¥ 00°6L5')HS 00012 05'L$ ERl (,.z)loy HOosHoAd) LONOD 810Z-819
00'8892$ 00'889°28 009k 00'9L 0008 000 00'89FS FRl TN1 02) (3104 WNT AMGY) LIVHS TIia]  620z-94p
ﬂ_._mwm__.um_____,‘o_.. 1509 WaLl ALLNVND ALLLNVID 1509 WLl ALLINVND oM LNN | LIND NOLL4RIDS3Q waLl
a3SIA3Y
M3N ) 1ona3alie aav |\ onoingug + WNIDRIO
Swigy| oequo)d g 318vL

31vd AT9NOH 31v¥ AT9NOH H0av1

¥00IS 0JUI P3OE|d S[BUSJE[ PUE YO JUNOI0Y 20104 ' I1EVL

906OMLL # 109foudq 3 "HIGHWNN 43040 FONVYHD




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ultilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

O’Connor Drive Extension
Williamson County Project No. 11WC906

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides payment to the Contractor to relocate two existing
light poles and existing conduit in conflict with the construction of the intersection
improvements on O’Connor Drive, north of RM 620. The conflict was created by
the design of the new additional left turn lane which is being added through a
reduction in the width of the center median. The light poles will be relocated to
the newly reconstructed narrow center median on O’'Connor Drive.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this change order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
416-2029 | DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN) 16 LF
624-2007 | GROUND BOX TY A 2 EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $7,113.00 to the Contract amount,
for an adjusted Contract amount of $5,749,642.92. The original Contract amount
was $5,742,529.92. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $7,113.00
has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.1% net increase in the Contract
Cost. No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a
result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




mmmnm m VAR SlaALIL ....“

- a—_ A SV
[ oo weeo [
SAOIATIOIIN] OF9 Fey 30 s
-n
100 TI0 TIED ™ v hay detiy

LNOAYT ALITILA ONILSIX3
“HO HONNOD.O

z xod 110d
z uoT12pUNOg

qea 1ind "qr 0052

029 e Lv “HO SAVO 05% /M 3TnpuUCO Q0F aINPayss .,z
19349 B “HO HONNOD.O |
A3D sSwaj1
1 2 1 -
wt o £ 1
e 8 |
Yy B : |
s . ! ._. —
_“u.l _. = 1L-|||_u_ = _

T s o 52 m_ : J i _“ /. J_ &
— a i .. - } " fH l
RS 0 2100 bugsix3 o} oL F—i= i i _

A | _m T _

g ” B
WAt 13W1 8hm Il = T FHNT . DSt
A ¥ 1] B FATvA FILTE
A, \/J . \I oNlis{a m __f | \\l._u%wwﬂml 7 B~ \[
L0 G H . i o i, = \ il
mmmmlm - . : T

—_———

SR 04 TS NLISE e S o —— . 3/
_“.v 304 wivod o1 DE—| B \\\\A\\\ \ A
e | O k....‘ \ . v
It Lu.ﬁmWRMR,Lk“ /X . it
ey e i 0 - Aoaid il a5 B SRR i i o Ay
n_é:unﬁ.!.& 33 —< ™
swinve FURCURAe: | NOTSNILXI "HO HONNOD .om_,“ Mo lErs L1 -
ANZEAY 7 3 3 =
sunaasin L2227 :".n S o T 0w B = loloio.l.ﬂ..alolalulu..nl..,&ﬁlul S MM
e SURCHE _——— I&\! ™ _____ 3L ss /?ﬁ_ﬁwﬂ : 2 "6 o T ¥ i
i 150G
F— 1 T T T 304 WRGLS oNILS IX3— | ' s BN NN e P —
B N Ik " :
IN[T MELTE CSIX] ———M JX— M= \ 2 h .“Lm.u-l&u {9lcypugy 75 pue uoiepuno) TS _Mm_mg
N I : o
ITWLI3T3 ey 1
v 0 isty 44T m_.m 8 \HW- Tigom S5
WIS 151X A—0—0—0-— {® = L W o Busia
/ _”n i Ll

[{ELEN

- L i l._r__—.-ﬂﬁ. —y
QY Py ALEATT LT tad
== Seiad 1 wWliEr

.
a2 LIFE n gl

saje120sse{)z10}y

g8t
ALNNOD
NOSWVITTIAA

M\

WO0°18 1) LN WOHMOT O E00 BIEONIBLS | 114N LA- 10N BIUBERADSOS] LD IOREJ310] 08 FEY Ak | " Ea)
om0 Moo BRI R T




